

9320500 NONMETALLIC ACCESSORY MATERIALS  
FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE STRUCTURES  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

---

Melissa Hollis  
(850) 414-4182

Melissa.Hollis@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (10-21-21, Internal)

Section 932: If I am following the changes in Table 932-11 , we seem to have an overlap between the spec and Materials Manual.

This is one of the concerns we previously discussed with Juan.  
How do you want to proceed with coordinating the Spec and MM?

Response: This comment predates the revised draft sent out for Industry Review. Overlaps and redundancies were discussed in a meeting held on October 25, 2021, in which Melissa and Tim Counts participated. Revisions were included in the revised draft that was sent for Industry Review. No Changes made.

\*\*\*\*\*

Tim Counts  
(352) 955-6651

Tim.Counts@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (10-21-21, Internal)

Perhaps we could remove Table 932-11 and update 932-5.3 to point to the Materials Manual Volume II Section 2.4?

Response: This comment predates the revised draft sent out for Industry Review. Overlaps and redundancies were discussed in a meeting held on October 25, 2021, in which Melissa and Tim Counts participated. Revisions were included in the revised draft that was sent for Industry Review. No Changes made.

\*\*\*\*\*

Andrew Pinkham  
[andrew.pinkham@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:andrew.pinkham@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (11-4-21, Industry)

932 5.1. Missing period before "Commercial polymer products" 932 5.1. Missing colon before "powder" 932 5.2 Suggest replacing "...the following documentation" with "must meet the requirements of Table 932-10."

Response: Agree with the missing point and suggestion. There is no missing colon. Change text as: "...Section 6 including documentation that meets the requirements of Table 932-10"

\*\*\*\*\*